Services, Inc., Gonzalez and Sons Equipment, Inc., Comtech Engineering, Inc., R&G 
Engineering, Inc., and Governor Construction, Inc.; and      

WHEREAS, The lowest responsive responsible bid for the Pump Station “A” Upgrades 
Project was submitted by R & G Engineering, Inc. with their bid of $498,000.00 (four hundred 
ninety-eight thousand dollars); and 

WHEREAS, Section 2-650 of the Procurement Code authorizes the City Manager to 
delegate authority to the Chief Procurement Officer to administer and make recommendations on 
City contracts; and 

WHEREAS, an appropriation of funds is hereby authorized for the Pump Station “A”